/
PROSSER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

1230 Bennett Avenue
Prosser, WA 99350

Grant Writer Agreement Extension Order 2014

Extension Change Reference Agreement New Effective Date
2014 Interlocal Agreement in effect January 1, 2014

recorded on 10/19/04 in Benton

County. Number 2004-037157
Contractor Contracted Amount — 2014 Contract Schedule Adjustment
Port of Benton $16,750.00 Expires December 31, 2014
3100 George Washington Way
Richland, WA 99352

Extension Agreement Description

Continue the Agreement for Grant Writing and Coordination Services with Benton PUD,
Port of Benton, Prosser Memorial Hospital and City of Prosser for 2014. Cost sharing
contracted % time position grant writing services. The 2014 funding requirement for Port of
Benton is $16,750.00 to be paid in quarterly payments of $4,187.50.

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT REMAIN
UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

Name of Contrgftor-§

Signature

Signature

Prosser Ec ic Development Association

Title Fxecutive Director

WM
0 0

Title President

PrintedName Scott D. Keller

Printed Name Jane Hagarty

pwe  12-10-2013

Date




